

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 494 of 2019

Rajesh Kumar

... Petitioner(s)

Vs.

NLC India Ltd.

.... Respondent(s)

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

06-12-2019

List the matter on 16-12-2019 before the appropriate bench.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Devananda