

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 494 of 2019

Rajesh Kumar

....Petitioner

-Versus-

NLC India Ltd. & 2 Ors.

....Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

Order

16.12.2019

Mr. Boboy Potsangbam, learned counsel for the respondents,
is allowed 2 (two) weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 20.01.2020.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next returnable
date.

Pendency of this writ petition shall not be a bar for the
respondents to reconsider the letter dated 27.04.2019.

JUDGE

joshua

