

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 494 of 2019

Rajesh Kumar

....Petitioner

-Versus-

NLC India Ltd. & 2 Ors.

....Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

Order

28.02.2020

On request made by Mr. Boboy Potsangbam, learned counsel for the respondents, list the matter on 24.03.2020.

Interim Order passed earlier to continue till the next returnable date.

JUDGE

joshua