

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.494 of 2019

Rajesh Kumar

... Petitioner

-Versus-

NLC India Ltd & 2 Ors

... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
24.2.2023

Mr.N.Bipin, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that pleadings are complete and matter may be listed for hearing. Mr.Boboy Potsangbam, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents submits that he needs to file reply to the rejoinder filed by the petitioner and he requires instruction from his client.

Fix on 4.4.2023.

Earlier interim order to continue till the next date fixed.

JUDGE

Priyojit