

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 494 of 2019

Rajesh Kumar

Petitioner

Vs.

NLC India Ltd; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

16.05.2024

Mr. Boboy Potsangbam, learned CGSC, appears on behalf of the respondents.

At request of Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel, on the ground that Ms. Ksh. Harichhaya, the main counsel who has to argue this petition on behalf of the petitioner is in a personal difficulty, the hearing of the same is adjourned.

List on 20.06.2024.

Earlier interim order to continue till then.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep