

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 494 of 2019

Rajesh Kumar

...Petitioner

- Versus -

NLC India Ltd. and 2 Others

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR**

ORDER

13-12-2024

Adjournment slip has been submitted by Ms. Th. Lekhakumari, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the petitioner after obtaining no objection acknowledgment from the counsel appearing on the other side.

At her request, list on 07.02.2025.

Interim order already granted shall continue till then.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil