

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 494 of 2019

Rajesh Kumar

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

NLC India Ltd. & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

07.02.2025

[1] Mr. Sh. Yumnam, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that the matter may be taken up on some other day.

[2] Mr. Boboy Potsangbam, learned CGSC, has no objection.

[3] List this case on 17.02.2025.

[4] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring