

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 494 of 2019

Rajesh Kumar.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

NLC India Ltd. & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

18-02-2025

Mr. Boboy Potsangbam, learned CGSC appearing for the respondents, submits that this matter is to be listed on 04-03-2025. Inadvertently, it was fixed on 17-02-2025.

On mention, it is listed today, i.e. on 18-02-2025 and Mr. Boboy Potsangbam, learned CGSC for the respondents, submits that the matter may be listed on the date originally fixed.

Mr. Sushruta Y., learned counsel for the petitioner, has no objection.

List this case on the date already fixed, i.e. 04-03-2025.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Victoria